
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND 
HEALTH WEBSITE FOR FKE UiTM 

SHAH ALAM 

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the 

Bachelor of Engineering (Honors) Electronics (Communication) 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

\0^<>^J^ 
' ^ ^ ^ 

KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN MAZLAN 

2010686578 

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL 

ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

40450 SHAH ALAM 

SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN 

MALAYSIA 

JULY 2013 



ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

Alhamdulillah, a lot of thanks to ALLAH S.W.T for His wills and blessings, I 

successfully completed my Final Year Project (FYP) for my first degree of Bachelor 

of Engineering (Hons) Electronics (Communication). First and foremost, the author 

would like to express sincere gratitude to Final Year Project's Supervisor Dr 

Mohammad Fahmi Bin Hussin for his guidance in the research. The author also would 

like to express sincere gratitude to all friends who always besides me and never stop 

giving the motivations and encouragement during FYP process. 

Thank you. 

II 



ABSTRACT 

Most of people did not care about their safety especially when they at workplace. 

Normally, accident at workplace happened when the employee lack of information 

about safety at workplace. Occupational safety and health website were designed to 

share an information about the safety and guideline when have an emergency case at a 

Faculty of Electrical Engineering (FKE) UiTM Shah Alam. Besides that, occupational 

safety and health website FKE, were provide online accident reporting system 

services. Occupational safety and health website will help the student and also staff of 

FKE UiTM to give information and these website be as a medium to make an accident 

report through online services. It will be as record and a reference to the FKE OSH 

committee to take further action in order to prevent and reduce involving safety and 

health cases. To design a Occupational Safety and Health website for FKE UiTM 

Shah Alam, it use HTML, CSS, and PHP programming language. 

Index Terms—Hypertext markup language, Cascading Style Sheet, Hypertext 

Processor, Occupational Safety and Health. 

Ill 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CHAPTER LIST OF TITLE PAGE 

DECLARATION I 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT II 

ABSTRACT III 

TABLE OF CONTENTS IV 

LIST OF FIGURES VI 

LIST OF TABLES VIII 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS IX 

1 

1 

1-2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

SELECTING TOPIC 5 

2.1 Selecting Topic 6 

2.2 Decision Matrix 9 

2.3 Calculation of Decision Matrix 7-8 

LITERATURE REVIEW 9 

3.1 Occupational Safety and Health 9-11 

3.2 HTML 11-12 

3.3 CSS 12-13 

3.4 PHP 13-14 

INTRODUCTION 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

Introduction 

Problem Statement 

Objective 

Scope of Work 

Outline of Thesis 

Gantt Chart 

IV 



METHODOLOGY 15 

4.1 Designing a Web Page 15-16 

4.2 Online Accident Report System 16-17 

18 

18-28 

29-32 

33-38 

39-51 

52-56 

57-67 

67-82 

83-84 

85-89 

89-92 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

5.4 

5.5 

5.6 

5.7 

5.8 

5.9 

5.10 

Home Page 

Act and Polices 

Emergency Procedure 

Health 

Electrical Safety 

General Safety 

Report an Accident 

Material Safety Data Sheet 

Frequently Asked Question 

About Us 

CONCLUSION 

6.1 Conclusion 

93 

93 

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUTURE WORK 94 

7.1 Future Work 94 

REFERENCES 95-98 

APPENDIX 

V 


