OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH WEBSITE FOR FKE UITM SHAH ALAM

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the Bachelor of Engineering (Honors) Electronics (Communication)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN MAZLAN

2010686578

 $|\theta^{\wedge} <> ^{\Lambda} J^{\wedge}$

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL

ENGINEERING

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

40450 SHAH ALAM

SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

MALAYSIA

JULY 2013

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Alhamdulillah, a lot of thanks to ALLAH S.W.T for His wills and blessings, I successfully completed my Final Year Project (FYP) for my first degree of Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) Electronics (Communication). First and foremost, the author would like to express sincere gratitude to Final Year Project's Supervisor Dr Mohammad Fahmi Bin Hussin for his guidance in the research. The author also would like to express sincere gratitude to all friends who always besides me and never stop giving the motivations and encouragement during FYP process.

Thank you.

ABSTRACT

Most of people did not care about their safety especially when they at workplace. Normally, accident at workplace happened when the employee lack of information about safety at workplace. Occupational safety and health website were designed to share an information about the safety and guideline when have an emergency case at a Faculty of Electrical Engineering (FKE) UiTM Shah Alam. Besides that, occupational safety and health website FKE, were provide online accident reporting system services. Occupational safety and health website will help the student and also staff of FKE UiTM to give information and these website be as a medium to make an accident report through online services. It will be as record and a reference to the FKE OSH committee to take further action in order to prevent and reduce involving safety and health cases. To design a Occupational Safety and Health website for FKE UiTM Shah Alam, it use HTML, CSS, and PHP programming language.

Index Terms—Hypertext markup language, Cascading Style Sheet, Hypertext Processor, Occupational Safety and Health.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER	LIST OF TITLE		PAGE
	DECI	LARATION	I 11 111
	ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	
	ABST	TRACT	
	TABL	IV VI VIII	
	LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES		
	LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	IX
	INTR	ODUCTION	1
	1.1	Introduction	1
	1.2	Problem Statement	1-2
	1.3	Objective	2
	1.4	Scope of Work	2
	1.5	Outline of Thesis	3
	1.6	Gantt Chart	4
	SELI	ECTING TOPIC	5
	2.1	Selecting Topic	6
	2.2	Decision Matrix	9
	2.3	Calculation of Decision Matrix	7-8
	LITE	RATURE REVIEW	9
	3.1	Occupational Safety and Health	9-11
	3.2	HTML	11-12
	3.3	CSS	12-13
	3.4	PHP	13-14

MET	15	
4.1	Designing a Web Page	15-16
4.2	Online Accident Report System	16-17
RESUI	LTS AND DISCUSSIONS	18
5.1	Home Page	18-28
5.2	Act and Polices	29-32
5.3	Emergency Procedure	33-38
5.4	Health	39-51
5.5	Electrical Safety	52-56
5.6	General Safety	57-67
5.7	Report an Accident	67-82
5.8	Material Safety Data Sheet	83-84
5.9	Frequently Asked Question	85-89
5.10	About Us	89-92
CONC	93	
6.1	Conclusion	93
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUTURE WORK		
7.1	Future Work	94
REFERENCES		

APPENDIX